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NOTICE
This Supplement Tariff supersedes Supplement No. 49 and adds monthly billing rates to

quarterly billing rates

By:

lssued: March 24,2015 Effective: May 23,2015



UNITED WATER BETHEL INC.

Supplement No. 50 to
Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Forty First Revised Page No. 2
Cancelling Fortieth Revised Page No. 2

LIST qF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT (C)

Supplement No. 50 to PA P.U.C. No. 3 adds monthly billing rates to quarterly billing rates

Forty-First Revised Page No. 2 lists the changes made by this Supplement

Fortieth Revised Page No. 3 changes the appropriate pages in the lndex

Second Revised Page No. 3.1 changes the appropriate pages in the lndex

Seventeenth Revised Page No. 4 reflects monthly rates and eliminated quarterly rates

Sixth Revised Page No. 4A reflects monthly rates and quarterly rates

Fifteenth Revised Page No. 5 reflects monthly rates and quarterly rates

Fifteenth Revised Page No. 6 reflects monthly rates and quarterly rates

Fifteenth Revised Page No. 7 reflects monthly rates and quarterly rates

(c)
(t)

(D)

lndicates a change
lndicates an increase
lndicates a decrease

lssued: March 24,2015 Effective: May 23,2015



Supplement No. 50 to
Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Fortieth Revised Page No. 3
NITED WATER BETHEL INC

Title Page

List of Changes Made by this Tariff

lndex

Schedule of Rates:

Surcharge

Purchased Water Adjustment Charge

Meter Rates

Wholesale Service Rates

Public Fire Hydrant Service

Private Fire Hydrant Seruice

Private Fire Sprinkler and Hose Service

Miscellaneous Customer Service - Page 1

Miscellaneous Customer Service - Page 2

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Cancell

INDEX
Paqe No.

1

2

3-3.1

3A

3B-3C

4

4A

5

6

7

7A

7B

I
I

10-12

13

134

134.1

138

138.1-138.3

13C

13D

13D.1-13D.3

13E

13F

13F.1-13F.4

13G

13H

(c)

(c)

(c)

(c)

(c)

(c)

(c)

(c)
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UNITED WATER BETHEL INC

Supplement No. 50 to
Water- Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 3.1
Cancelling First Revised Page No. 3

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations

Water Conservation Contingency Plan

INDEX (cont.)

Page Ng.

14

15-16

17

18

19-31

32

33

34-35

36

37-39
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UNITED WATER BETHEL INC

Supplement No. 50 to
Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Seventeenth Revised Page No.4
Cancelling Sixteenth Revised Page No.4

SCHEDULE OF METER RATES

Application:

To all metered customers for domestic, commercial, industrial or municipal service

Rates:

First
Next
AllOver

Rates
Per 1,000
Gallons

$4.290
3.891
3.524

Rates
Per 1,000
GallonsPer Month

11,000 gallons
40,000 gallons
51,000 gallons

Per !-UArtCI

34,000 gallons
120,000 gallons
154,000 gallons

Per
uarter

$18.94
45.02
71.03

175.19
227.27
357.62
758.17

1,008.51
1,582.18
2,676.48

(c)

(DXC)
(txc)
(txc)

First
Next
AllOver

$4.290
3.871
3.464

Minimum Charqe:

Meter Size

518"
314"

Per
Month Meter Size

1"
1-112"

2',

3',
4"
o
8"
10"

$6.31
15.01
23.68
58.40
75.76

119.21
252.72
336.17
527.39
892.16

(c)
(DXC)
(t) (c)
(t) (c)
(t) (c)
(t) (c)
(t) (c)
(DXC)

518"

314"
1"

1-112',
2',

3',
4u

o
8"
'l0"

(c
c
c

D

Terms of Payment:

The last bills for service under this schedule rendered quarterly at the quarterly rates
shown above will be sent on or about July 24,2015. Beginning in August, 2015, bills for
service under this schedule rendered monthly at the rates shown above, and are
payable twenty (20) days after the bill is rendered. Payment received by the Company
more than five (5) days after the due date will be charged a penalty of 1.50%, and such
penalty will be calculated monthly thereafter only on the overdue portion of the bill. ln

no event shall the penalty charged exceed 18% annually.

(c)

lssued: March 24,2015 Effective: ltllay 23, 2015



UNITED WATER BETHEL INC

Supplement No. 50 to
Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Sixth Revised Page No.4A
Cancelling Fifth Revised Page No.4A

SCHEDULE OF WHOLESALE SERVICE RATES

Application:

To allwholesale service customers using more than 500,000 gallons per month

Rates:

All use

Customer Charqe:

Rates Per 1,000 Gallons
$3.252

Per Quarter

$227.27
357.62
758.17

1,008.51
1,582.18
2,676.48

Meter
Size
2"
3"
4"
o
8"
10"

Per Month (c)

(t) (c)
(t) (c)
(DXC)

c)
(D) c)

c)

$75.76
119.21
252.72
336.17
527.39
892.16

Meter
Size
2"
3"
4"
o
g"

10"

(t)
(t)
(t)
(t)
(t)
(t)

Terms of Pavment:

The last bills for service under this schedule rendered quarterly at the quarterly rates
shown above will be sent on or about July 24,2015. Beginning in August, 2015, bills for
service under this schedule rendered monthly at the rates shown above, and are
payable twenty (20) days after the bill is rendered. Payment received by the Company
more than five (5) days after the due date will be charged a penalty of 1.50o/o, and such
penalty will be calculated monthly thereafter only on the overdue portion of the bill. ln

no event shall the penalty charged exceed 18% annually.

(c)

lssued: March 24,2015 Effective: May 23,2015



Supplement No. 50
Water - Pa. P.U.C. No.

Fifteenth Revised Page No.

to
3
5
5UNITED WATER BETHEL INc Cancellino Fourtee Revised Paoe No.

RATES FO PUBLIC FIRE HYDRAN T SERVICE

Appliçation:

Application to public fire protection service throughout the entire territory served

Rates:
Per Month (C) Per Quarter

To political subdivisions:

For lateral connection to the curb
and fire hydrant at the curb installed
and maintained by the Company at
its expense: Each fire hydrant
For lateral connection to the curb
and fire hydrant at the curb installed
at the expense of the political sub-
division and maintained by the
Company at its expense: Each fire
hydrant
To individuals in protected areas so
designated by the National Board of
Fire Undenruriters, when liability for
service is not assumed by a political
subdivision: Each customer

$38.20 (DXC) $114.61 (l)

$28.66 (C) $85.e8 (l)

$ 1.2e (DXc) $3.88 (l)

Qond itions of Contract:

The monthly charge to individual customers shall be in addition to charges under any other
schedule of rates.

Terms of Pavment:

The last bills for service under this schedule rendered quarterly at the quarterly rates
shown above will be sent on or about July 24,2015. Beginning in August,2015, bills for
service under this schedule rendered monthly at the rates shown above, and are payable

twenty (20) days after the bill is rendered. Payment received by the Company more than
five (5) days after the due date will be charged a penalty of 1 .50o/o, and such penalty will be

calculated monthly thereafter only on the overdue portion of the bill. ln no event shall the
penalty charged exceed 18% annually.

(c)

lssued: March 24,2015 Effective: May 23, 2015



UNITED WATER BETHEL INC

Supplement No. 50 to

,*"S,liJ'åJ"'f; il:: 3
Cancelling Fourteenth Revised Page No. 6

RATES FOR PRIVATE F RE HYDRANT SERVICE

Application:

Applicable to all customers who have private fire hydrant installation

Rates:

Per Month Per Quarter

$114.61For lateral connection to the
curb and fire hydrant at the curb
installed and maintained by the
Company at its expense: Each
fire hydrant

$38.20 (t)

For each fire hydrant installed
and maintained by the customer
at his expense: Each hydrant

$26.08 (DXc) $78.25 (l)

Cond itions of Contract:

The Company reserves the right to meter any fire line where evidence indicates that water
is being taken from the line for purposes other than fire protection, and such metered
service shall then be billed in accordance with the regular schedule of meter rates in

addition to the above rates, with proper allowance for water consumed in fire fighting.

Terms of Pavment:

The last bills for service under this schedule rendered quarterly at the quarterly rates
shown above will be sent on or about July 24, 2015. Beginning in August, 2015, bills for
service under this schedule rendered monthly at the rates shown above, and are payable

twenty (20) days after the bill is rendered. Payment received by the Company more than
five (5) days after the due date will be charged a penalty of 1 .50o/o, and such penalty will
be calculated monthly thereafter only on the overdue portion of the bill. ln no event shall
the penalty charged exceed 18% annually.

(c)

(DXC)

(c)

lssued: March 24,2015 Effective: May 23,2015



Supplement No. 50
Water - Pa. P.U.C. No

Fifteenth Revised Page No

to
3
7
7UNITED WATER BETHEL INC. Cancelling Fourteenth Revised Page No

RATES FOR P IVATE FIRE SPRINKLER AND OSE SERVICE

Application:

Applicable to all customers who have sprinkler systems and inside hose connections for
fire protection.

Rates:
Per Month (C) Per Quarter

For each 4" service line
For each 6" service line
For each 8" service line
For each l0" service line

$57.29
114.59
171.88
306.39

(DXC)
(DXC)
(IXC)

(c)

$171 .88
343.78
515.63
919.17

(t)
(t)
(t)
(t)

ditions of Contract

The Company reserves the right to meter any fire line where evidence indicates that water
is being taken from the line for purposes other than fire protection, and such metered
service shall then be billed in accordance with the regular schedule of meter rates in

addition to the above rates, with proper allowance for water consumed in fire fighting.

Terms of Payment:

The last bills for service under this schedule rendered quarterly at the quarterly rates

shown above will be sent on or about July 24,2015. Beginning in August,2015, bills for
service under this schedule rendered monthly at the rates shown above, and are payable

twenty (20) days after the bill is rendered. Payment received by the Company more than
five (5) days after the due date will be charged a penalty of 1 .50o/o, and such penalty will

be calculated monthly thereafter only on the overdue portion of the bill. ln no event shall
the penalty charged exceed 18% annually.

(c)

lssued: March 24,2015 Effective: lt[ay 23, 2015


